Reporting period: 01-01-2023 - 31-12-2023

This inventory report contains the summary of Scope 1 and 2 and the included categories of Scope 3.

The original calculations per Scope and Category are found in separate sp!

found in the ing folders:

Calculations and data

Description

Folder containing GHG Inventory calculations

GHG inventory (internal path: Dopper\Operations\RD\Impact Measurement\Climate footprint\2023\Appendix Il - GHG Inventory

Folder containing data sources

Data sources (internal path: Dopper\Operations\RD\Impact Measurement\Climate footprint\2023\Appendix IV - Data sources)

The ion spreadsh have the ing layout:

A. Calculation guidance

Category definition and calculation method according to the GHG Protocol

B. Category

Summary of emissions from each sub-category

C. Calculations per sub-category

Quantities multiplied with emission factors

D. References

Data references that have been copied into the document for calculation purposes

D. Internal data sources

Source of data from internal Dopper documentation

E. External data sources

Source of emissions factors and external data values




Dopper GHG emissions (2023) inventory
Summary of Scope 1, 2 and 3 emissions

Emissions [t CO2e]

Total emissions (excluding biogenic emissions) 1497,02

SCOPE 2

SCOPE 3

Category 1

Category 2

Category 3

Category 4

Category 5

Category 6

Category 7

Category 8

Category 9

Category 10
Category 11
Category 12

Category 13
Category 14
Category 15

BIOGENIC

Direct emissions from owned/controlled operations

Indirect emissions from the use of purchased electricity
Indirect emissions from the use of purchased electricity (market-based)
Indirect emissions from the use of purchased electricity (location based)

Indirect emissions from sources not owned or controlled

Purchased goods and services

Emissions from purchased goods and services (non-production)
Emissions from purchased goods and services

Emissions from material inputs of purchased goods and services
Emissions from production waste

Emissions from material transport

Capital goods

Emissions from mould production

Fuel- and energy-related activities (not included in scope 1 or 2)
Upstream emissions of purchased fuels

Upstream emissions of purchased electricity

Transmission and distribution (T&D) losses

Upstream transportation and distribution

Emissions from road freight

Emissions from air freight

Emission from warehousing

Waste generated in operations

Emissions from recycling

Emissions from incineration

Emissions from landfill

Business travel

Emissions from transportation

Emissions from accomodation

Employee travel

Emissions from commuting

Emissions from teleworking

Upstream leased assets

Downstream transportation and distribution

Emissions from downstream transportation and distribution (uncompensated)
Emissions from downstream transportation and distribution (compensated)
Processing of sold products

Use of sold products

End-of-life treatment of sold products

Emissions from recycling of sold goods

Emissions from incineration of sold goods

Emissions from landfilling of sold goods

Downstream leased assets

Franchises

Investments

Emissions from material inputs
Emissions from sea freight

0,00
0,00
7,13

1496,25

1427,39
423,74
208,24
773,39

0,35
21,67
6,17

6,17
0,21
0,15
0,00
0,06
7,56
7,41
0,03
0,12
0,09
0,06
0,02
0,00
19,38
17,95
1,43
27,82
6,80
21,02
Not in scope

0,21

10,48

0,21

Not in scope
Not in scope
7,43

5,04

2,28

0,11

Not in scope
Not in scope
Not in scope

111,68
66,48
45,20
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